## **QUIT CLAIM DEED**

Notary Public

My Commission expires: Feb 13, 2016

APN: 003-231-01	Recording requested By EUREKA COUNTY TREASURER, TRUSTEE
1111.	Eureka County - NV
	Mike Rebaleati - Recorder
RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO	Fee: \$14,00 Page 1 of 1 RPTT: \$1.95 Recorded By: .ES Book- 549 Page- 0029
Name: Mike Kincade	
Address: 3900 Hancock Drive	
City/State/Zip: Sacramento, CA 95821	
	0224100
THIS INDENTURE WITNESS That the GRANTOR(S	): <u>EUREKA COUNTY</u>
TREASURER, TRUSTEE, (Parrinelli, Phillip T.) for and in	n consideration of
One Hundred Sixty-Five Dollars and Thirty-One Cents (\$1	165.31) do hereby QUIT CLAIM the
right, title and interest, if any, which GRANTOR(S) may have it	in all that real property, the receipt of
which is hereby acknowledged, to the GRANTEE(S): Mike Ki	incade whose address is (if
applicable): 3900 Hancock Drive, situate in the Town of Sacra	mento, State of California.
All that certain property in the County of Eureka, State of Neva	da bounded and described as follows:
Nevelco Inc #2, T29N R48E Sec 15	Block Q, Lot 1
Together with all and singular hereditament and appurtenances	thereunto belonging or in any way
appertaining to. In Witness Whereof, I/We have hereunto set m	ny hand/our hands on April 19, 2013.
Beverly Contey	
Signature of Grantor	
STATE OF NEVADA )	
COUNTY OF EUREKA )	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on (date)	April 19.2013
By (person(s) appearing before notary public) BENERY CONTRY	

Terrilynn Brown Notary Public, State of Neveda

Commission Expires: February 13, 2016
Commission No: 12-7070-8

## DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessor Pa	arcel Number (s)		Docume	DOC # D	V-224100
	231-01		Book:	04/19/2013	04:33 PM
b)		-	Date of	. Officia	1 Record
c)		•	Notes:	Recording requeste	d Rv
d)		-	ļ	EUREKA COUNTY TREA	SURER, TRUSTEE
			<u> </u>	_ Eureka Co	unty - NV
2. Type of Pro		—	Veste Esc. Des	Mike Rebaleati	i – Recorder
a) (X) c) (	Vacant Land Condo/Twnhse		Single Fam Res. 2-4 Plex	Page 1 of t	Fee: \$14.00
e) 🗀	Apt. Bldg.	• 🖵	Comm'I/Ind'I	Recorded By: .ES	RPTT: \$1.95
g) 🗀	•	h) 🗀 1	dobile Home	Book- 549 Page-(	<b>7029</b>
· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Other				\ \
2 Total Value	e/Sales Price of	Dropartu	ę.		_
	u of Foreclosure C		property) \$.		
Transfer Tax		orny (value of	\$ 1	71.00	
	iy Transfer Tax Di	101	\$ 1	1.95	
(Vegi Fruhei)	ly Hanslei Tax Di	ue,		1.40	
4. If Exemption	n Claimed:	•			
	er Tax Exemption, p	er NRS 375.09	0. Section:	\ \	
	Reason for Exemp				
	<u> </u>				
	_				
5. Partial Inte	rest: Percentag	e being trans	terred:	%	
and NRS 375.1 belief, and can provided herein	10, that the inform be supported by on. Furthermore, the	nation provide documentation ne disallowanc	d is correct to the if called upon to e of any claimed	perjury, pursuant to NR best of their information substantiate the Information exemption, or other det ue plus interest at 1% p	n and ation ermination
Pursuant to N	RS 375.030, the I	Buver and Se	ller shall be joint	ly and severally liable	for any
additional ame	1 1		\ \		•
Signature	Berrelly	(, 1201)		Capacity Tree	J. I. N. I.
Signature_	- Anouna	\		0	<del>accio</del>
oldilamie	<del></del>	<del>)</del> ———	<del></del>	capacity	<del></del>
STILED (CI	DANTODIANEC	DESTION	DUVED (	ODANTECNINGODI	HATION
	RANTOR) INFO	RIVATION		GRANTEE) INFORI	MA HON
Print Name:	EQUIRED)			(REQUIRED)	
Address:	EurekaTi		Address:		ade
City:	POBOX 6		City:	3900 Hanc	
State:	Eureka	80.77	State:	Sacramer	
State.	NV Zip:	89366	State:	CA Zip:	75821
COMPANY	DEBCON DEOL	UECTINO D	COODBINO	•	
	PERSON REQUES		ECOKDING		
Print Name:	OT THE SELLER OR BU	) =K)		Escrow#	
Address:					
Address: City:			State:	7in:	
Olly.	The state of the s		JIAIC.	Zip:	

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)